SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9316/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2023 in CRLMC No. 381/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANDEEP GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM STEEL TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148998/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Avinas Das, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Henna George , AOR

Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing C/C is allowed.

List on 19.01.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)