SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6835/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2024 in CRMM No. 9799/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SANJEEV NARULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELKAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115340/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 13-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv. Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag along with SLP(Crl.) No.9316/2023 and other connected matters.
- 3. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in NACT-719/2016.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR