## ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.3 SECTI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9104-9140/2024

```
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in CRMM No. 12807/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 41290/2018 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 40825/2018 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54583/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 23704/2018 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 24299/2018 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 23855/2018 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 23899/2018 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 24149/2018 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 23822/2018 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 23888/2018 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 23824/2018 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 52135/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54535/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 52152/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54518/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54579/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54470/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54328/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54514/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54988/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54996/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54620/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54621/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54631/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54957/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 55017/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54598/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54630/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54626/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 55038/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54614/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54601/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54641/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54585/2019 12-03-2024 in CRMM No. 54976/2019 12-03-2024
in CRMM No. 54979/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)
```

M/S SHIVA SHAKTI GRAINS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S KAUR CHAND MUNISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

SECTION II-B

(IA No.145757/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s)

## 2

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 6835 of 2024.
- 4. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. NI Act/1844/2017 pending before the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab, qua the proceedings initiated under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)