

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6087/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in CRM-M No.37169/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAKESH BHANOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GURDAS AGRO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.469/2024 (X)

(With IA No.160373/2024 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s)

WPC 6087/2023

**Mr. Nitin Kant Setia, Adv.
Mr. Sardavinder Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Utsarg Sinsinwal, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal**

WPC 469/2024

Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.
Mr. Soin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No 160373 of 2024 In Writ Petition (Civil) No 469 of 2024

- 1 List the Interlocutory Application on 27 August 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(POOJA SHARMA)
Court Master