

ITEM NOS.28+44

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6087/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in CRM-M No. 37169/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAKESH BHANOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GURDAS AGRO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96975/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53410/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9316/2023 (II-C)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 251733/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 257982/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 97428/2024

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 97429/2024

IA No. 257982/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 251733/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 97428/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 97429/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 12328/2023 (II-B)

IA No. 183210/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 12327/2023 (II-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 180870/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 49957/2024

IA No. 180870/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 49957/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 12329/2023 (II-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187590/2023

IA No. 187590/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6835/2024 (II-B)

(IA No.115340/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 115340/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9104-9140/2024 (II-B)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145757/2024

IA No. 145757/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P. (C) No. 469/2024 (X)

(FOR

FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 160373/2024

IA No. 160373/2024 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Diary No(s). 40505/2024 (II-C)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 227860/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 227861/2024

IA No. 227861/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 227860/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36011/2024 (II-B)

(IA No.196607/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.196609/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196603/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 196607/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 196609/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 208946/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 196603/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 15813/2024

IA No. 262183/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 262182/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 15852/2024 (II-A)

IA No. 262628/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 262622/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 15933/2024 (II-A)

(IA No.264067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264066/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 15905/2024 (II-A)

(IA No.263495/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.263490/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R K Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam S, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. P.r. Sreejith, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Anand, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.
Mr. Soin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sardavinder Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kant Sethia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sethia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Setia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwary Kathed, Adv.
Mr. Ashwray Kathed, Adv.

FOR M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf, Adv.
 Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.
 Ms. Gyanika Kochar, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Abid Sheikh, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Avinash Das, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Akshit Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Pushkar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Deboleena Dutta, Adv.
 Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Sharma Kansal, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Vij, Adv.

Mr. Asav Rajan, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Trivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Palash Singhai, AOR
 Mr. Devang Shrotriya, Adv.
 Mr. Kashish Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Samarth Suri, Adv.
 Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

Ms. Henna George, AOR

Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR

Ms. Henna George, Adv.

Ms. Sangita S., Adv.

Ms. Harshita Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters on 17-12-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)